

(Rev. 03/01)	01948960	U.S. Patent and Tradem.	ENT OF COMMER and Trademark Of	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>V V</b>	<b>,</b> ,	,	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1	Trademarks: Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereo	f.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)	0	
Kuei-Hsiang Tsai	Name: Delta Ele	ectronics, Inc.	C E	
2 Fl., No. 7, Jiujingshin Tsue	*	No. 31-1, Shien Pan Road	ŭ	
Jungli City, Taoyuan Taiwan 320, R.O.C.			=	
	es No Shanding Tsue	en, Gueishan Shiang, Taoyua	n v	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Taiwan, R.O.C.		5	
Assignment Merger				
·	Street Address:			
Other				
	City:	State: Zip:		
12-20-2001 Execution Date:	Additional name(s)	address(es) attached? Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) of	radulessies) attached: res		
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
Additional	I numbers attached? Yes No			
Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	I numbers attached? Yes No condence 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involv	/ed:	
Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of a		/ed:	
Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven M. Auvil, Esq.	ondence 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involv	/ed:	
Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of a  7. Total fee (37 CFF	applications and patents involved as $40.00$	ved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven M. Auvil, Esq.  2300 BP Tower	I numbers attached? Yes No condence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed	pplications and patents involv	/ed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven M. Auvil, Esq.  2300 BP Tower Internal Address: 200 Public Square	I numbers attached? Yes No condence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed  Authorized t	applications and patents involved a second s	/ed:	
Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven M. Auvil, Esq.  2300 BP Tower Internal Address:  200 Public Square  Cleveland, OH 44114-2378	I numbers attached? Yes No condence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed	applications and patents involved a second s	ved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven M. Auvil, Esq.  2300 BP Tower Internal Address: 200 Public Square	I numbers attached? Yes No condence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed  Authorized t	applications and patents involved a second s	ved:	
Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven M. Auvil, Esq.  2300 BP Tower Internal Address: 200 Public Square  Cleveland, OH 44114-2378	I numbers attached? Yes No condence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed  Authorized t	applications and patents involved a second s	/ed:	
Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven M. Auvil, Esq.  2300 BP Tower Internal Address:  200 Public Square  Cleveland, OH 44114-2378  Street Address: 200 Public Square	I numbers attached? Yes No No nondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed  Authorized t 8. Deposit account 02-2051	applications and patents involved a second s	/ed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven M. Auvil, Esq.  2300 BP Tower  Internal Address:  200 Public Square  Cleveland, OH 44114-2378  Street Address: 200 Public Square  City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-23	I numbers attached? Yes No No nondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed  Authorized t 8. Deposit account 02-2051	applications and patents involved a second s	ved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven M. Auvil, Esq.  2300 BP Tower  Internal Address:  200 Public Square  Cleveland, OH 44114-2378  Street Address: 200 Public Square  City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-237	I numbers attached? Yes No No nondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed  Authorized t 8. Deposit account 02-2051	applications and patents involved a second s	/ed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven M. Auvil, Esq.  2300 BP Tower  Internal Address: 2300 BP Tower  Cleveland, OH 44114-2378  Street Address: 200 Public Square  City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-2370	I numbers attached? Yes No No No Nondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed  Authorized t 8. Deposit account 02-2051	applications and patents involved a second s	/ed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven M. Auvil, Esq.  2300 BP Tower  Internal Address:  200 Public Square  Cleveland, OH 44114-2378  Street Address: 200 Public Square  City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-231	I numbers attached? Yes No No No Nondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed  Authorized t 8. Deposit account 02-2051	applications and patents involved a second s	/ed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven M. Auvil, Esq.  2300 BP Tower  Internal Address:  200 Public Square  Cleveland, OH 44114-2378  Street Address: 200 Public Square  City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-237  ANHIED1 00000001 022051 10037416  DO	I numbers attached? Yes No No No Nondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed  Authorized t 8. Deposit account 02-2051	applications and patents involved a second s	ved:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012455 FRAME: 0797

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable c acknowledged, the undersigned,  (1) Kuei-Hsiang Tsai	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS  (2) Delta Electronics, Inc.  (3) No. 31-1, Shien Pan Road, Shanding T R.O.C.  (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire reimprovements which are disclosed in the a entitled  (4) MULTIPLE OUTPUT POWER SUPPLY which application was:  (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	having a place of business at Suen, Gueishan Shiang, Taoyuan, Taiwan, right, title and interest in and to any and all
(b) filed on (5b)  and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters Pate and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, application and patents, and the right to all be the protection of industrial property and applic	substitutes, renewals or continuations of said nefits under all international conventions for
It is hereby authorized and requested that all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to sainterest or its designee.	t the Commissioner of Patents issue any and aid Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
Upon said consideration, it is further agn but at the expense of said Assignee, the under substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applica generally do everything possible which said A securing and maintaining patent protection as p	ations; execute all rightful other papers; and ssignee shall consider desirable for aiding in
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
December 20, 2001	kuei-14 siang Tra. Kuei-Hsiang Tsai
	V
WITNESSES:	

**RECORDED: 01/04/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012455 FRAME: 0798